Existing Lease Lease dated 2 February 1993 between  Bath City 

Council and Guinness Housing Association Limited for a term 
expiring 1February 2058 

5. Surrender The Landlord will accept a surrender of the Existing 

Lease 

6. Consideration The Landlord will pay to the Tenant £450,000  
   (Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds)  
   subject to the conditions listed below being satisfied 

7. Conditions 7.1  Vacant Possession 
  7.2  The tenant will use best endeavours to obtain vacant 

possession at the earliest opportunity. 
  7.3 Completion will be 14 days post vacation of the final